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No. 419, A.] 	 [Published May 20, 1913. 

CHAPTER 274. 
AN ACT to create section 1418w of the statutes, relating to 

sweeping in public places, and providing a penalty. 

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, n prCSt n led in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 1418w. 1. It shall be unlawful for any person, 
firm or corporation to sweep, or permit the sweeping, except 
when vacuum cleaners or properly filled reservoir dustless 
brushes are used, of floors in railroad stations, in passenger cars, 
in any state or public building. in the public. parochial or pri-
vate schools, or in other educational institutions, in hotels, de-
partment stores, where the public are invited, unless the floor is 
first sprinkled with water, moist sawdust, or other substance so 
as to prevent the raising of dust. 

2. Any person, firm or corporation owning, or having the man-
agement or control of such railroad stations, state or public build-
ings. public, parochial or private schools, hotels, department 
stores, where the public are invited, who violates any of the provi-
sions of this section, shall he deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and 
shall be punished by a fine of not less than ten dollars nor more 
than fifty dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 17, 1913. 

N'o. 497, A.1 	 [Publihed May 20, 1913. 

CHAPTER 275. 
AN ACT to repeal section 1737 of the statutes, and to create a 

new section to be numbered 1737, relating to the standard scale 
of log measurement. 

The people of the Slate of .  Wisconsin, rt pr(syntH1 in Senate anti 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1737 of the statuti‘s is repealed. 
SECTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 1737. The standard rule for scaling or measuring 
logs in the said districts shall be in neeordam'e with the follow-
ing table, showin!,  in the first column the diameter of log at the 
small end in inches. at the head of each other column the length 
of log in feet, and in the body of such other columns the result-
ant contents of each log in board measure feet of lumber, to wit : 
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STANDARD :.('ALE OF LOG NIEASUREMENT 

Diameter of log 
at small end 

in inches 
12 

Length of 

14 

log and 

16 18 

board measurement 

20 

In feet 

24 

6 10 20 20 30 3r) 
7 (10 :10 30 4)) 40 

20 20 31) 30 30 40 49 
9 30 3(1 40 40 50 co) 

10 30 41) 60 110 70 ).0 
11 50 70 	I )0 80 11) 100 
12 70 So 	1 14) 100 110 120 
1'3 70 100 110 120 130 15) 
14 90 110 110 1311 1.10 160 170 
15 110 120 140 160 ISO 200 210 
15 120 140 160 1)40 200 210 240 
17 1-10 1611 1S0 210 230 250 28) 
1$ 140 190 2:0 270 290 
19 18,1 21» 24 27(1 300 331) IMO 

210 2411 2141 310 3S1) 420 
21 	 230 270 3)0 340 420 4611 
22 
;41 
24 

250 
280 
300 

290 
330 
354) 

a.40 
4)0 

1).4 
420 
450 

4211 
470 
540 

460 
520 
550 

50)1 
570 
ti(t) 

340 400 460 520 510 630 6:11 
370 44 I 510 5bo 620 690 750 
4111 4:41 550 620 651 7511 S2o 
440 510 5)40 054) 7:3' 1  4470 

29 46 5311 610 1:5) 760 $40 991 
:0) .190 5711 060 740 /.24) 111i) 990 
31 530 620 710 sou 490 980 1060 
311 550 64 ,  I 140 920 010 11110 
In 590 690 7S4) )4 ,  9$0 081 11811 

600 701 4414) 14)) 1) 00 100 
660 770 8'0 980 11190 200 1310 

30 690 810 1040 115 i 2711 1380 
37 770 9110 1030 !MI 1290 440 1540 
3$ 1.4, 0 930 1070 1130 13.34) 170 1611i) 
39 $4i0 'Is) 11•A) 1250 1401 1411 168.0 

14.0 1050 113E1 1350 151 111 160 1141.1 
4 ) 011 111)• 1270 14;3 1  1590 751) 19CM1 
-12 1091 1170 1340 151(1 16/10 810 21120 

1050 12'3.1 1400 1570 1741 1  !21) 2100 
41 1111) 1290 1180 1•31 1850 21 , 40 2221) 
41 1140 1:13)) 1521) 1710 1941 2091) 22)44) 
4)1 1190 1390 1590 1750 110.0 2180 2340 
.17 1240 1451) 1060 1)119) 20 ■0 2240 
11.1  1300 1510 1730 194)) 2161 .2360 21100 

Other rules may be used at the request of the owner of logs; 
but in all such eases the bill of the inspector shall state by what 
rule the logs were sealed or measured. 

SECTION 3. This aot shall take effect and b e in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 17, 1913. 


